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EVENTS ABHILASH
DISCUSSIONS 4 DEMOCRACY

Date: October 2 2020 The event was divided into 3
Event Advisor: Rtr. Amal Afrin sections. First Round was
Event Chairs: Rtr. Rahul Kumar MCQ based and was

Rtr. Ayush Srivastava conducted on google form.

Judge: Mr. Asish Bose, Second Round and third

Assistant Professor, MCKVIE round were a virtual debate
Co-hosts: among the respective
RAC of Delhi Femina, RID 3011 qualifiers which was held

Rotaract Club of RCCIIT, RID 3291  using an online platform. The
The event was held on the results were announced on
auspicious day of Gandhi Jayanti. ~ the same day.
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Winners:
Rtr. Swati Sushmita (15t), Rtr. Aditi (2"¢), Rtr. Sagar Kumar Sah(3)
Special Mentions: Rtr. Muskan Jaiswal & Rtr. Neeraj Singh

WINDOW TO OPPORTUNITY
Page @



EVENTS

ABHILASH

WEBINAR ON WORLD
MENTAL HEATH DAY

Rotaract Club of MCKYV Institute of Engineering
Presents Webinar on

WORLD MENTAL HEALTH DAY

E# Date : 10th October, 2020 ® Time : .00 PM Onwards @ Platform : Google Meet

Speakar : Mrs. Satakshi Ghoshal
M. Sc. in Psychology (University of Calcutta)
Students’ Counsellor, MCKYV Inst. of Engg.

Date: October 10 2020
Time: 6:00 PM

It was a great webinar with
student councilor of MCKV
Institute of Engineering Mrs.
Satakshi Ghoshal. We had a
great session with her. Many
of our participants got inspired
and motivated to discuss their
problems freely ma’am and
satisfied their young minds to
a encouraged one.

WORKSHOP ON EXCEL
AND ADVANCED EXCEL

presenls workshop on |

Topic Cover:
&xcel and fAdvanced Excel

Trainer:
Mr. Anjan Goswami
Assistant Professor, MCKVIE |

Date: October 11 2020
Time: 11:00 AM

It was a great webinar with
Assistant professor of MCKV
Institute of Engineering Mr.
Anjan Goswami. We had a
great session with him and
explored a lot about excel.
Many of our participants got
inspired and motivated to
discuss their problems freely
with sir and satisfied their
young minds to a encouraged
one.
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EVENTS ABHILASH
GOOD IN’ DEED

GOOD IN DEED
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17th OCT
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Date: October 10 2020 ~ October 17 2020
Event Advisors: Rtr. Nazia Khan
Rtr. Vandana Kumari
Event Chairs: Rtr. Muskan Jaiswal
Rtr. Harshita Pandey
Rtr. Md. Asad Siddique

Co-hosts:

Rotaract Club of Calcutta, RID 3291

Rotaract Club of Navsari Young Turks, RID 3060

Rotaract Club of Calcutta Metropolitan, RID 3291

Rotaract Club of Sophia College for Women, RID 3141

Rotaract Club of Meghnad Saha Institute of Technology, RID 3291
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EVENTS ABHILASH

SAMANWAY A CULTURAL EXCHANGE MEET

Date: October 18 2020

Event Advisor: Rtr. Simron Khamrui

Event Chairs: Rtr. Divyanshu Mishra
Rtr. Nafis Ahmed Khan

Samanway was a major success. We had 30 clubs collaborating
this from each and every state of India and was a very talked
about international too. The vent was from 15 to 18" October
and conducted by Rotaract Club of MCKV Institute of Engineering.

I'I I" == Rotaract@MCKv (‘

L S = CIn Collaboration with

’ I 7 7 lnsﬂtnte Of Engineering ‘ @ Rotaract@ Rotaract @
p resents

Rotaractjﬁ?~ r.ﬁ RG *| )
A Nationwide Cultural Exchange Meet e Rotaract 5 Rotaract G5

SAMANWAY Rotaract o
OCTOBER 18 2020 ESTARRCL) |82 T | (e
on ZOOM from 11:00 AM onwards Rotaract@ City

Rotara. g-*‘g @SRM
CQQ’. Strrde (m i Rotaract?} ng”was
P Rotaract 3} ::.:;zwn
Rtr. Nafis Aamed Kaan Rtr. PDivyanshu Mishra Rotaract i} ghssptimsi - (.Y motaracs ciuk
Event Chairperson Event Chairperson 7 Jetm Camtve
#Rotaract3291 #OpportunitiesToAscend #UnitylnDiversity
People had to participate in All the state representatives &
;' ;r C’Z’, t 0”“; ,gtt/r € their respective club member
. raditional Dance . . .
" participated in the event &
3. Traditional Song niov the whol ith
4. Traditional Food ey oae oie progr qm wi
5. State PPT/ Video full of energy & enthusiasm.
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EVENTS

ABHILASH

The collaborating clubs for Samanway:

Arunachal Pradesh
Assam
Bihar
Delhi
Goa
Gujrat
Himachal Pradesh
Jammu & Kashmir
Jharkhand
Karnataka
Kerala
Madhya Pradesh
Maharashtra
Meghalaya
Nagaland
Odisha
Punjab
Rajasthan
Sikkim
Telangana
Tripura
Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

Rotaract Club of Namsai
Rotaract Club of Guwahati East
Rotaract Club of Patna Midtown

Rotaract Club of PCTI
Rotaract Club of Mapusa
Rotaract Club of SVHMC

Rotaract Club of Palampur
Rotaract Club of Jammu Tawi
Rotaract Club of Steel City
Rotaract Club of Mangalore City
Rotaract Club of Cochin East
Rotaract Club of Chhindwara
RAC Malegaon Loom City & RAC Dhulia
Rotaract Club of Pine City
Rotaract Club of Dimapur
Rotaract Club of Bhubaneswar Toshali
Rotaract Club of GJIMT
Rotaract Club of Kota Central
Rotaract Club of SRM University

Rotaract Club of Sunrise
Rotaract Club of Dharmanagar
Rotaract Club of Allahabad East

Rotaract Club of Genesis

WINDOW TO OPPORTUNITY

3240
3240
3250
3012
3170
3060
3070
3070
3250
3190
3201
3040
3030
3240
3240
3262
3080
3054
3240
3150
3240
3120
3080



EVENTS ABHILASH

SAAJH

Date: October 20 2020 ~ October 25 2020
Event Advisor: Rtr. Gulnaz Begam
Event Chairs: Rtr. Pushti Purna

Rtr. Huzaifa Qamar

It was a makeup and dress get up contest for both girls and boys.
They were asked to submit the photographs/ videos. Judgement
criteria for the girls was looks connecting to the theme, makeup,
creativity and dress getup. Judgement criteria for the boys was
looks connecting to their tradition. The result was declared on
28t October 2020.

Rashika Mukherjee Harshita Sharma Ritwik Singh Vivek Kumar Singh

Girls \ / Boys
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EVENTS ABHILASH

HALLOWEEN PARTY

Date: October 31 2020
Time: 6:30 PM
Venue: Google Meet
Event Hosts: Rtr. Aayushi Sethia
Rtr. Muskan Jaiswal
Theme:
Girls: Black top / t-shirt and enlighten the face from basic kajal /
eyeliner (dark intended) with red lipstick.
Boys: T-shirt / Shirt and explore yourself with some face
makeup (use mom’s kajal and lipstick).

Participants have made a greeting card for their partner along
with a riddle to solve.
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EVENTS (District) ABHILASH
HACKOCTOBER FEST

Date: October 4 2020 7 "
Ralara(!«‘.‘,_i}é} S -*
It was a great pleasure for us to T
Rotaract District 3291 x Hacktoberfest

e ] elliE S Tl Sl
data by district web master Rtr.

Atisya Jain. He taught us very Hll 'i l! | ‘3}’
clearly and specifically of most i ”' I
klnd'of open source. Also in the
webinar people open the [ banion s Sien Sy ¥ iow s ot |
account in GitHub, discord and &
many more.
PS MEET II

Date: October 11 2020

Time: 8:00PM

Agenda:

1. Discussion of Rotary-Rotaract Sharad Swikriti 2020.
2. Hard copy submission of Bi-Monthly Report.

CAREER GATE

Date: October 11 2020

The webinar was organized by ‘Rotaract District Organization
3291’ and was based on career opportunity to help people in
this after pandemic situation. It was really informative,
interactive and useful session for all the freshers. The webinar
also defined how we can handle the personal and professional
life accordingly with the situation and how to prioritize things.
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FLAGSHIPS ABHILASH

Rtr. Vishal Mishra

Rtr. Riyanka Karmakar

Rtr. Avinava Ghosh
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COLLABORATIONS

ABHILASH
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COLLABORATIONS ABHILASH
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CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSION

\ff‘(’/f// reale (/ Gommelment

This is to certify that g

:
g

ROTARACT CLUB OF MCKV INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING

has adopted the Integrity Pledge and is committed to
uphold highest standards of integrity and good governance
and to follow ethical practices in conducting its activities

M st

Additional Secretary

Central Vigilance Commission, Satarkta Bhawan, G.P.O. Complex, INA, New Delhi-110023
Tel: 011- 24600200 (30 Lines), Fax No. 011- 24651010/24651186, Website: www.cve.nic.in
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Adoption of Integrity Pledge
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ACHIEVEMENTS ABHILASH
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Achievements of our club members in various Inter and Intra District
Club events
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LETTERHEAD EXCHANGES ABHILASH

There were 19 Letterhead Exchanges on the month of October among which
18 were Inter-District and 1 was International-District.

The clubs are mentioned below :

SL. NO. CLUB NAME m DATE

Rotaract Club of Namsai 3240 16.10.2020
2 Rotaract Club of Pine City, Shillong 3240 16.10.2020
3 Rotaract Club of SVHMC 3060 16.10.2020
4 Rotaract Club of Allahabad East 3120 16.10.2020
5 Rotaract Club of PCTI 3012 16.10.2020
6 Rotaract Club of Dimapur 3240 16.10.2020
7 Rotaract Club of Genesis 3080 16.10.2020
8 Rotaract Club of Palampur 3070 16.10.2020
9 Rotaract Club of Bhubaneswar Toshali 3262 16.10.2020
10 Rotaract Club of Dharmanagar 3240 16.10.2020
11 Rotaract Club of Guwahati East 3240 16.10.2020
12 Rotaract Club of Kota Central 3054 17.10.2020
13 Rotaract Club of Patna Midtown 3250 17.10.2020
14 Rotaract Club of Mapusa 3170 17.10.2020
15 Rotaract Club of Sunrise 3150 17.10.2020
16 Rotaract Club of Chhindwara 3040 17.10.2020
17 Rotaract Club of SRM University 3240 22.10.2020
18 Rotaract Club of Ibadan Onireke 9125 26.10.2020

Neighborhood
19 Rotaract Club of Ratnanagar 3292 26.10.2020
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CHALLENGE OF THE MONTH ABHILASH
NAV DURGA

The Challenge of the
Month for October was
‘Nav Durga’. It was a
competition in which
participant, have to
post the photos of 9
avatar of Maa Durga
and post it in the social
media with some brief
description of it. The

results were
announced on 30t
October 2020
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ROTARACTOR OF THE MONTH ABHILASH

Rotaract@ MCKV ‘

S e gt b S r

Rtr. Aritra Dutta
(2" Year)

Rtr. Aritra Dutta

ROTARACTOR OF THE MONTH

Rot?:acx® MKV ~

— -._..-|..._...

Rtr. Divymhu Mishra

ROTARACTOR OF THE MONTH
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PHOTO QUIZ ABHILASH

Guess The Logo

Rtr. Pratibha Singh (1°)
Rtr. Aditi (2"9)
Rtr. Swati Gupta (3"9)

Bara Imambara
Hampi

Akshar Dham
Golconda Fort
Jor Bangla
Buland Darwaza

o e

Send your answers by 15" November
Email ID : rc.mckvie@gmail.com
Top 3 Winners will be featured in the next edition.

EDITORIAL TEAM
Rtr. Simron Khamrui Rtr. Aditi Pandey Rtr. Pritam Bose
Rtr. Srawni Rtr. Anuska Sil Rtr. Muskan Jaiswal
Rtr. Ishaan Mishra Rtr. Vishal Mishra Rtr. Divyanshu Mishra
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